
Appendix A:  Required Inventory Data Elements

(A)  A description of the services purchased by the executive agency X

(B)  A description of the role the services played in achieving agency 
objectives.

X

(C)  The organizational component of the executive agency administering 
the contractor, and the organizational component of the agency whose 
requirements are being met through contractor performance of the service.

X

(D)  The total dollar amount obligated for services under the contract 
and the funding source for the contract.

X

(E)  The total dollar amount invoiced for services under the contract. Not available
(F)  The contract type and date of award X
(G)  The name of the contractor and place of performance. X
(H)  The number and work location of contractor employees, expressed as 
full-time equivalents for direct labor, compensated under the contract.

Not available

(I)  Whether the contract is a personal services contract. None apply
(J)  Whether the contract was awarded on a noncompetitive basis, 
regardless of date of award.

X
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PSC Product or Service Description Contracting Agency 
Name

Contracting 
Department

Funding Agency 
Name City  State  Country Date 

Signed Extent Competed
Fair 

Opportunity/Limited 
Sources

Type of Contract Description of Requirement Vendor Name Action 
Obligation PIID Referenced  

IDV PIID DUNS Number

AJ21 R&D- GENERAL SCIENCE/TECHNOLOGY: MATHEMATICAL/COMPUTER SCIENCES (BASIC RESEARCH) FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/06/2012 NOT COMPETED FIRM FIXED PRICE ADD FUNDS AND EXTEND DATE MISSOURI SYSTEM, UNIVERSITY $100,000.00 FTC10H0187 006326904
B506 SPECIAL STUDIES/ANALYSIS- DATA (OTHER THAN SCIENTIFIC) FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/23/2012 NOT COMPETED FIRM FIXED PRICE TOTAL CONTRACT INCREASE. COMSCORE, INC. $53,000.00 FTC11H1228 106724599
D301 IT AND TELECOM- FACILITY OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/18/2012 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY OR FIRM FIXED PRICE NETWORK SERVICES ORACLE CORPORATION $147,840.00 FTC07G7185 GS35F0198J 044419237
D301 IT AND TELECOM- FACILITY OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 06/05/2012 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY OR FIRM FIXED PRICE DATA CENTER ORACLE CORPORATION $147,840.00 FTC07G7185 GS35F0198J 044419237
D301 IT AND TELECOM- FACILITY OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/13/2012 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY OR FIRM FIXED PRICE EXTEND POP AND ADD FUNDS ORACLE CORPORATION $219,240.00 FTC07G7185 GS35F0198J 044419237
D301 IT AND TELECOM- FACILITY OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/26/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE MAINTENANCE FOR HARDWARE FOR MULTIPLE DATA S                           DELL MARKETING LIMITED PART $49,307.00 FTC12G2064 GS35F4076D 877936518
D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/05/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE IT HELPDESK SUPPORT SERVICES APPTIS, INC. $1,005,163.20 FTC12G2053 GS35F0586V 116207978
D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/31/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE EXERCISE OPTIONS ON IT HELPDESK SUPPORT SERVICAPPTIS, INC. $880,531.20 FTC12G2053 GS35F0586V 116207978
D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 11/10/2011 NOT COMPETED FIRM FIXED PRICE SERVICES RECEIVED FOR PWSS PERIDOT SOLUTIONS, LLC $90,000.00 FTC12H2047 808444330
D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 11/16/2011 NOT COMPETED FIRM FIXED PRICE COMPLETION OF SERVICES PERIDOT SOLUTIONS, LLC $30,000.00 FTC12H2048 808444330
D307 IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/18/2011 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY OR FIRM FIXED PRICE SECURITY MAINT DIGITAL MANAGEMENT INC $49,815.00 FTC08G8016 GS35F0854N 113512359
D307 IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/02/2012 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY OR FIRM FIXED PRICE SECURITY DIGITAL MANAGEMENT INC $63,758.64 FTC08G8016 GS35F0854N 113512359
D307 IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/25/2012 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY OR FIRM FIXED PRICE SECURITY DIGITAL MANAGEMENT INC $94,234.36 FTC08G8016 GS35F0854N 113512359
D307 IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/28/2012 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY OR FIRM FIXED PRICE SECURITY DIGITAL MANAGEMENT INC $136,729.24 FTC08G8016 GS35F0854N 113512359
D308 IT AND TELECOM- PROGRAMMING FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/12/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFOLLOW-ON ACTION FOLL    FIRM FIXED PRICE ADD FUNDS APPTIS, INC. $1,024,673.20 FTC11G1051 GS35F0586V 116207978
D308 IT AND TELECOM- PROGRAMMING FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/06/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFOLLOW-ON ACTION FOLL    FIRM FIXED PRICE ADD FUNDING MODIFICATION. APPTIS, INC. $31,658.32 FTC11G1051 GS35F0586V 116207978
D310 IT AND TELECOM- CYBER SECURITY AND DATA BACKUP FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/06/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE SECURITY OPERATIONAL RESEARCH CON $145,600.00 FTC11G1085 GS35F0164J 859149643
D310 IT AND TELECOM- CYBER SECURITY AND DATA BACKUP FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/23/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE SECURITY OPERATIONAL RESEARCH CON $158,340.00 FTC11G1085 GS35F0164J 859149643
D318 IT AND TELECOM- INTEGRATED HARDWARE/SOFTWARE/SERVICES SOLUTIONS, PREDOMINANTLY SERVICES FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/30/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE IT INFRASTRUCTURE SUPPORT SERVICES APPTIS, INC. $1,027,713.44 FTC12G2128 GS35F0586V 116207978
D319 IT AND TELECOM- ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE SERVICE PLANS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 06/25/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE ANNUAL SERVER MAINTENANCE EXECUTIVE INFORMATION SYST $56,961.00 FTC12G2089 GS35F0170K 938289527
D319 IT AND TELECOM- ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE SERVICE PLANS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/26/2011 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE ORACLE MAINT COMMERCIAL DATA SYSTEMS, I $60,726.22 FTC12H2001 178699799
D319 IT AND TELECOM- ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE SERVICE PLANS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/08/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CASEMAP SUITE EXTENDED MAINTENANCE RENEWAL LEXISNEXIS SPECIAL SERVICES $35,000.00 FTC12H2111 136723967
D319 IT AND TELECOM- ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE SERVICE PLANS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/12/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE DOCUMENTUM MAINTENANCE RENEWAL IMPRES TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIO  $114,236.21 FTC12H2231 011182784
D320 IT AND TELECOM- ANNUAL HARDWARE MAINTENANCE SERVICE PLANS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/12/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE APC SERVICES RENEWAL COMPU DYNAMICS, LLC $118,258.52 FTC12G2020 GS35F0288W 118727283
D399 IT AND TELECOM- OTHER IT AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/26/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE NETINSIGHT CONFIGURATION NEO TECH SOLUTIONS INCORP $35,000.00 FTC12G2048 GS02F0197R 053711417
D399 IT AND TELECOM- OTHER IT AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 05/17/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO     FAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE GPRA SERVICES ROCK CREEK PUBLISHING GRO $1,249,270.58 FTC12G2070 GS23F0054N 603437377
D399 IT AND TELECOM- OTHER IT AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/21/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO     FAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE GPRA SERVICES ROCK CREEK PUBLISHING GRO $46,000.00 FTC12G2070 GS23F0054N 603437377
D399 IT AND TELECOM- OTHER IT AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/10/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE VTC EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTI  $122,774.58 FTC12H2225 154050959
H930 OTHER QC/TEST/INSPECT- MECHANICAL POWER TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/09/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENTIME AND MATERIALS PROVIDE FTC WITH DATA WAREHOUSE SUPPORT SER PRIMESCAPE SOLUTIONS INCO $55,000.00 FTC10G0270 GS35F0048L 033324117
H930 OTHER QC/TEST/INSPECT- MECHANICAL POWER TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/04/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENTIME AND MATERIALS ADD FUNDING PRIMESCAPE SOLUTIONS INCO $1,239,970.20 FTC10G0270 GS35F0048L 033324117
N060 INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT- FIBER OPTICS MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, ASSEMBLIES, AND ACCESSORIES FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 11/01/2011 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE DARK FIBER SERVICE M.C. DEAN, INC. $28,000.00 FTC12H2034 043203249
N060 INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT- FIBER OPTICS MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, ASSEMBLIES, AND ACCESSORIES FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/21/2011 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE DARK FIBER MAINT M.C. DEAN, INC. $28,000.00 FTC12H2034 043203249
N060 INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT- FIBER OPTICS MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, ASSEMBLIES, AND ACCESSORIES FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/30/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE DARK FIBER MAINT M.C. DEAN, INC. $112,000.00 FTC12H2034 043203249
N071 INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT- FURNITURE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 05/01/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE INSTALL AND REMOVE FURNITURE GUNLOCKE COMPANY L.L.C., TH $238,422.41 FTC12G2062 GS28F0021Y 199936550
N071 INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT- FURNITURE FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/23/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE INSTALL AND REMOVE FURNITURE GUNLOCKE COMPANY L.L.C., TH $32,785.00 FTC12G2062 GS28F0021Y 199936550
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/26/2011 FIRM FIXED PRICE PROJECT MGNT COALITION SOLUTIONS INTEGR $149,952.82 FTC09G9001 GS10F0358P 122372480
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/07/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE PROJECT MANAGEMENT COALITION SOLUTIONS INTEGR $599,811.30 FTC09G9001 GS10F0358P 122372480
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/30/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE PROJECT MGNT COALITION SOLUTIONS INTEGR $39,225.82 FTC09G9001 GS10F0358P 122372480
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 06/21/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE PROJECT MGNT COALITION SOLUTIONS INTEGR $375,000.00 FTC09G9001 GS10F0358P 122372480
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/30/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENLABOR HOURS EXERCIZE OPTION 1 AND ADD FUNDING. LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT INST $102,970.00 FTC11G1178 GS00F0026M 053385738
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/10/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENLABOR HOURS EXERCISE OPTION CATAPULT CONSULTANTS LLC $184,314.00 FTC11G1185 GS10F0309U 121827260
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 11/02/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION GARTNER, INC. $50,840.00 FTC12G0002 GS35F5014H 097220180
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/29/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE LITIGATION SUPPORT SERVICES BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON INC $3,302,502.03 FTC12G2125 GS35F0306J 006928857
R418 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: LEGAL FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/28/2011 NOT COMPETED TIME AND MATERIALS EXTEND POP. EDWARD S SKOUDIS $50,000.00 FTC08H8078 149345204
R418 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: LEGAL FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/26/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP LABOR HOURS SERVICES OF AN COMPUTER SECURITY EXPERT SKOUDIS, EDWARD S $28,000.00 FTC12H2102 149345204
R422 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: MARKET RESEARCH/PUBLIC OPINION FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/28/2011 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE UNDERCOVER SHOPPER SECOND TO NONE, INCORPORA $106,250.00 FTC12H2073 607998960
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 11/10/2011 NOT COMPETED LABOR HOURS EXPERT WITNESS BATES WHITE, LLC $250,000.00 FTC11H1143 126061725
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/23/2011 NOT COMPETED LABOR HOURS EXPERT WITNESS BATES WHITE, LLC $250,000.00 FTC11H1143 126061725
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/21/2012 NOT COMPETED LABOR HOURS ADD FUNDING. BATES WHITE, LLC $250,000.00 FTC11H1143 126061725
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/06/2011 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CONSULTANT FOSTERSOFT, INC. $49,915.37 FTC12H1200 606538663
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/01/2011 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CONSULTANT FOSTERSOFT, INC. $99,830.74 FTC12H1200 606538663
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/06/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CONSULTANT FOSTERSOFT, INC. $149,746.11 FTC12H1200 606538663
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/15/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CONSULTANT FOSTERSOFT, INC. $49,915.37 FTC12H1200 606538663
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/25/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CONSULTANT FOSTERSOFT, INC. $149,746.11 FTC12H1200 606538663
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMDALLAS TX USA 01/27/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS ADD FUNDS. DEBRA J. RINGOLD, PH.D., INC. $30,241.00 FTC12H2007 144994139
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 11/17/2011 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPERT SERVICES DOMESTIC CONTRACTOR (UND $100,000.00 FTC12H2049 790238638
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/24/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS ADD ADDITIONAL FUNDS. DOMESTIC CONTRACTOR (UND $100,000.00 FTC12H2049 790238638
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/06/2011 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPERT SERVICES. ANALYSIS GROUP,INC. $175,000.00 FTC12H2052 150686301
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/23/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS ADD ADDTIONAL FUNDING ANALYSIS GROUP,INC. $77,000.00 FTC12H2052 150686301
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/13/2011 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPERT SERVICES DOMESTIC CONTRACTOR (UND $298,610.00 FTC12H2061 790238638
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/17/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPERT SERVICES DOMESTIC CONTRACTOR (UND $35,000.00 FTC12H2068 790238638
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 05/08/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE TO ESTABLISH SUBCLIN 0001B AND FUNDING. FOSTERSOFT, INC. $40,000.00 FTC12H2075 606538663
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/14/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPERT SERVICES DOMESTIC AWARDEES (UNDISC $30,000.00 FTC12H2089 790238638
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/04/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS TO ADD ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR CONTINUED EXPERT DOMESTIC AWARDEES (UNDISC $39,920.00 FTC12H2096 790238638
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/19/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPERT SERVICES. DOMESTIC AWARDEES (UNDISC $113,750.00 FTC12H2097 790238638
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/12/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPERT SERVICES DOMESTIC AWARDEES (UNDISC $705,250.00 FTC12H2175 790238638
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/26/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS ECONOMIC EXPERT SERVICES BRATTLE GROUP, INC., THE $240,500.00 FTC12H2182 618195325
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/26/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPERT SERVICES ELYSIUM DIGITAL LLC $50,000.00 FTC12H2184 019708333
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/14/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS ADD ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR CONTINUED EXPERT SERELYSIUM DIGITAL LLC $35,000.00 FTC12H2184 019708333
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/24/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS ADD ADDITIONAL FUNDS. ELYSIUM DIGITAL LLC $60,000.00 FTC12H2184 019708333
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/21/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPET SERVICES DOMESTIC AWARDEES (UNDISC $300,000.00 FTC12H2197 790238638
R425 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: ENGINEERING/TECHNICAL FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/27/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE REMEDY SUPPORT FOUR POINTS TECHNOLOGY, L. $69,165.00 FTC12G2022 GS35F0553P 089896737
R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 11/10/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE SNS CONTRACT LOCKHEED MARTIN MANAGEME    $1,000,000.00 FTC11G1100 GS35F4550G 114394778
R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/23/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE SNS CONTRACT LOCKHEED MARTIN MANAGEME    $1,000,000.00 FTC11G1100 GS35F4550G 114394778
R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/24/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE SNS CONTRACT LOCKHEED MARTIN MANAGEME    $2,000,000.00 FTC11G1100 GS35F4550G 114394778
R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/07/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE SNS CONTRACT LOCKHEED MARTIN MANAGEME    $5,000,000.00 FTC11G1100 GS35F4550G 114394778
R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 05/29/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE SNS CONTRACT LOCKHEED MARTIN MANAGEME    $2,700,000.00 FTC11G1100 GS35F4550G 114394778
R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/14/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE ROBOCALL PROJECT LOCKHEED MARTIN MANAGEME    $74,850.00 FTC11G1100 GS35F4550G 114394778
R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/29/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE SNS CONTRACT LOCKHEED MARTIN MANAGEME    $1,200,000.00 FTC11G1100 GS35F4550G 114394778
R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 11/01/2011 NON-COMPETITIVE DELIVER  FOLLOW-ON ACTION FOLL    TIME AND MATERIALS ADD FUNDING ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS C $32,000.00 FTC09G9014 GS33FP0015 077817617
R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/07/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE CONSULTING MRF CONSULTING LLC $25,989.42 FTC09G9160 GS15F0049L 969865328
R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/05/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE CONSULTING MRF CONSULTING LLC $26,999.39 FTC09G9160 GS15F0049L 969865328
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R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/15/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE CONSULTING MRF CONSULTING LLC $31,999.88 FTC09G9160 GS15F0049L 969865328
R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/02/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE MGNT SUPPORT FATHOM CREATIVE INCORPORA $29,699.10 FTC09G9223 GS07F0097T 926116591
R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/28/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE ADDING FUNDING ACTIVE VOICE $50,000.00 FTC11H1062 962152943
R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 05/09/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENLABOR HOURS PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR DATA STORAG  VISIONTECH INC $72,000.00 FTC12G2068 GS35F0366U 841889061
R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/25/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE WEB HOSTING CGI FEDERAL INCORPORATED $475,958.07 FTC12G2102 GS35F4797H 145969783
R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/03/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE FSAFEDS ADMIN FEES SHPS HUMAN RESOURCE SOLU  $34,102.20 FTC12H2123 619336860
R499 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 05/03/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE TIME AND MATERIALS EXPERT SERVICES CORYELL HILKE, JOHN $50,000.00 FTC12H2133 196711332
R606 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: COURT REPORTING FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMM 10/25/2011 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE FIRM FIXED PRICE STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES FOR THE RECORD, INC. $65,000.00 FTC09Z90011201 796363703
R606 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: COURT REPORTING FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMM 12/06/2011 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE FIRM FIXED PRICE STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES FOR THE RECORD, INC. $50,000.00 FTC09Z90011201 796363703
R609 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: STENOGRAPHIC FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMM 12/16/2011 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE FIRM FIXED PRICE STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES FOR THE RECORD, INC. $30,000.00 FTC09Z90011204 796363703
R612 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: INFORMATION RETRIEVAL FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/14/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFF $61,633.00 FTC12G2005 GS02F9425D 003244084
R612 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: INFORMATION RETRIEVAL FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/06/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE LIBRARY SERVICES SUPPORT BNF TECHNOLOGIES INC $92,220.00 FTC12G2028 GS25F0041N 198118341
R612 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: INFORMATION RETRIEVAL FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/17/2011 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL PACER SERVICE CENTER $35,000.00 FTC12H2008 942273863
R612 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: INFORMATION RETRIEVAL FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 06/14/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL. IHS GLOBAL INC. $25,500.00 FTC12H2155 620365023
R699 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/21/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION COAST2COAST SHREDDING $40,000.00 FTC08G8096 GS25F0040R 360619824
R699 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/26/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE EXERCISE OPTION YEAR 2 MEDICAL FUNDING CORPORATI $89,980.80 FTC10G0098 GS02F0224R 009043600
R699 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/15/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO     OTHER STATUTORY AUTH FIRM FIXED PRICE ADD FUNDS. CMP MEETING SERVICES $29,312.00 FTC10G0160 GS23F0164M 135395783
R699 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/16/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO     OTHER STATUTORY AUTH FIRM FIXED PRICE ADD FUNDS. CMP MEETING SERVICES $29,312.00 FTC10G0160 GS23F0164M 135395783
R699 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/19/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO     OTHER STATUTORY AUTH FIRM FIXED PRICE ADD ADDITIONAL FUNDS. CMP MEETING SERVICES $58,624.00 FTC10G0160 GS23F0164M 135395783
R699 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/10/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO     OTHER STATUTORY AUTH FIRM FIXED PRICE EXERCISE OPTION YEAR 2. CMP MEETING SERVICES $29,312.00 FTC10G0160 GS23F0164M 135395783
R699 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/27/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO     OTHER STATUTORY AUTH FIRM FIXED PRICE TO ADD FUNDS. CMP MEETING SERVICES $29,312.00 FTC10G0160 GS23F0164M 135395783
R699 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/28/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE SECURITY CHEROKEE NATION GOVERNME  $140,467.20 FTC10G0236 GS35F0612S 966268885
R699 SUPPORT- ADMINISTRATIVE: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 06/18/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CRC MAILROOM LINDEN RESOURCES, INC. $204,977.16 FTC12H2156 077818706
R703 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: ACCOUNTING FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/25/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENLABOR HOURS ACCOUNTING SERVICES BROWN & COMPANY, CPA'S $35,000.00 FTC12G2030 GS23F8156H 183720515
R707 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: CONTRACT/PROCUREMENT/ACQUISITION SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/10/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE CONSULTING SERVICES GCC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC $31,039.00 FTC09G9087 GS10F0404R 030461409
R708 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: PUBLIC RELATIONS FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/24/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENLABOR HOURS CONSULTING SERVICES NEEDED TO EXECUTE A PUBL  CHALLENGEPOST, INC. $95,338.00 FTC12G2120 GS07F0082Y 833061752
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/27/2011 FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION REED ELSEVIER INCORPORATE $132,000.00 FTC08G8005 GS02F0048M 877672683
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/12/2011 FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION REED ELSEVIER INCORPORATE $130,408.00 FTC08G8005 GS02F0048M 877672683
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/09/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION REED ELSEVIER INCORPORATE $521,632.00 FTC08G8005 GS02F0048M 877672683
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/27/2011 NON-COMPETITIVE DELIVER  ONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATI $124,000.00 FTC08G8006 GS02F0405D 148508286
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/12/2011 NON-COMPETITIVE DELIVER  ONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATI $123,796.00 FTC08G8006 GS02F0405D 148508286
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/09/2012 NON-COMPETITIVE DELIVER  ONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATI $123,796.00 FTC08G8006 GS02F0405D 148508286
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/18/2012 NON-COMPETITIVE DELIVER  ONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE SUBSCRIPTION WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATI $371,388.00 FTC08G8006 GS02F0405D 148508286
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/22/2011 FIRM FIXED PRICE DATABASE SUPPORT AUROTECH INCORPORATED $65,626.56 FTC08G8051 GS35F0244R 129987264
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/24/2012 FIRM FIXED PRICE SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE SUPPORT AUROTECH INCORPORATED $479,962.57 FTC08G8051 GS35F0244R 129987264
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/27/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE IT SERVICES AUROTECH INCORPORATED $25,315.20 FTC10G0033 GS35F0244R 129987264
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/06/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE DATABASE SUPPORT AUROTECH INCORPORATED $53,161.92 FTC10G0033 GS35F0244R 129987264
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/19/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE OCIO SUPPORT AUROTECH INCORPORATED $50,630.40 FTC10G0033 GS35F0244R 129987264
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/12/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOONLY ONE SOURCE - OTHE  FIRM FIXED PRICE IT SUPPORT AUROTECH INCORPORATED $422,289.00 FTC10G0033 GS35F0244R 129987264
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/25/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BUILDING SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN  $122,007.12 FTC11G1002 GS33F0007T 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/01/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE MGNT SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN  $61,142.30 FTC11G1002 GS33F0007T 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/04/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE MGNT SUPPORT MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN  $142,910.93 FTC11G1002 GS33F0007T 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/23/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BUILDING SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN  $41,029.03 FTC11G1002 GS33F0007T 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 06/13/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE MGNT SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN  $61,003.56 FTC11G1002 GS33F0007T 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/19/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE MGNT SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN  $60,587.34 FTC11G1002 GS33F0007T 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/07/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE MGNT SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN  $183,426.90 FTC11G1002 GS33F0007T 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/29/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BLDG SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN  $62,252.22 FTC11G1002 GS33F0007T 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 10/18/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BUILDING SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN $62,482.54 FTC11G1003 GS25F0113M 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/27/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE MGNT SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN $62,482.54 FTC11G1003 GS25F0113M 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/01/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE MGNT SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN $62,482.54 FTC11G1003 GS25F0113M 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/04/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BUILDING SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN $187,447.62 FTC11G1003 GS25F0113M 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 06/13/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BLDG SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN $62,482.54 FTC11G1003 GS25F0113M 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/19/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BUILDING SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN $62,482.54 FTC11G1003 GS25F0113M 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/01/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE MGNT SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN $188,089.50 FTC11G1003 GS25F0113M 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/29/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BLDG SERVICES MANAGEMENT SUPPORT TECHN $62,883.72 FTC11G1003 GS25F0113M 783603814
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/06/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE ELEVATOR MAINT MARYLAND ELEVATOR SERVICE  $82,830.00 FTC11G1021 GS06F0061P 194932463
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/16/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE ELEVATOR MAINT MARYLAND ELEVATOR SERVICE  $59,490.00 FTC11G1021 GS06F0061P 194932463
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/24/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE ELEVATOR MAINT MARYLAND ELEVATOR SERVICE  $59,490.00 FTC11G1021 GS06F0061P 194932463
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/25/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE ELEVATOR MAINT MARYLAND ELEVATOR SERVICE  $60,640.00 FTC11G1021 GS06F0061P 194932463
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/28/2011 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BLDG SERVICES AAA COMPLETE BUILDING SERV  $50,000.00 FTC11G1023 GS06F0029P 808649888
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/16/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AAA COMPLETE BUILDING SERV  $44,040.00 FTC11G1023 GS06F0029P 808649888
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/16/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE FACILITIES SUPPORT SERVICES AAA COMPLETE BUILDING SERV  $121,548.96 FTC11G1023 GS06F0029P 808649888
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/19/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE FACILLITIES AAA COMPLETE BUILDING SERV  $114,193.20 FTC11G1023 GS06F0029P 808649888
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/24/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE BLDG SERVICES AAA COMPLETE BUILDING SERV  $150,104.00 FTC11G1023 GS06F0029P 808649888
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 09/18/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE PAINTING AND CARPETING AAA COMPLETE BUILDING SERV  $50,000.00 FTC11G1023 GS06F0029P 808649888
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/04/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE TEMPORARY ACCOUNTANT REQUIREMENT CATAPULT CONSULTANTS LLC $59,053.69 FTC11G1086 GS10F0309U 121827260
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 01/17/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE ACCOUNTING SERVICES CATAPULT CONSULTANTS LLC $39,984.89 FTC11G1086 GS10F0309U 121827260
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/23/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE MICROSOFT SERVICES RENEWAL MICROSOFT CORPORATION SIT    $53,500.00 FTC12H2106 081466849
S112 UTILITIES- ELECTRIC FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/09/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO FIRM FIXED PRICE ELECTRIC CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, $500,000.00 FTC10G0040 GS00P09BSC0641 040337177
S112 UTILITIES- ELECTRIC FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/19/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIO FIRM FIXED PRICE ELECTRIC CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, $500,000.00 FTC10G0040 GS00P09BSC0641 040337177
S216 HOUSEKEEPING- FACILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 12/20/2011 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE JANITORIAL SERVICES VADOR VENTURES INC $43,004.00 FTC11H1061 848602371
S216 HOUSEKEEPING- FACILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/14/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CUSTODIAL SERVICES VADOR VENTURES INC $86,008.00 FTC11H1061 848602371
S216 HOUSEKEEPING- FACILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/16/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CUSTODIAL VADOR VENTURES INC $129,012.00 FTC11H1061 848602371
S216 HOUSEKEEPING- FACILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/18/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CUSTODIAL VADOR VENTURES INC $258,024.00 FTC11H1061 848602371
S216 HOUSEKEEPING- FACILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 05/14/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE CUSTODIAL SERVICES VADOR VENTURES INC $33,288.00 FTC11H1061 848602371
U009 EDUCATION/TRAINING- GENERAL FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 04/25/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP TIME AND MATERIALS FTC'S LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM PARTNERSHIP FOR PUBLIC SER  $39,600.00 FTC12H2130 057136918
U099 EDUCATION/TRAINING- OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/09/2012 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIOFAIR OPPORTUNITY GIVENFIRM FIXED PRICE TRAINING FPMI SOLUTIONS INCORPORAT $37,000.00 FTC11G1093 GS23F8009H 143339492
U099 EDUCATION/TRAINING- OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 02/01/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE ADD FUNDS CENTRE CONSULTING INC $29,389.00 FTC11H1162 101730138
U099 EDUCATION/TRAINING- OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/20/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE LEGAL ED SUBSCRIPTION WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATI $73,875.00 FTC12H2120 148508286
U099 EDUCATION/TRAINING- OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 07/11/2012 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE ON-SITE FEDERAL RULES OF EVIDENCE TRAINING NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR TRIA  $48,275.00 FTC12H2160 039352091
V119 TRANSPORTATION/TRAVEL/RELOCATION- TRANSPORTATION: OTHER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 03/19/2012 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPE FIRM FIXED PRICE LOGISTICS SERVICES C&C COMPLETE FLOORING ENT  $58,260.00 FTC12H2119 362845781
V212 TRANSPORTATION/TRAVEL/RELOCATION- TRAVEL/LODGING/RECRUITMENT: MOTOR PASSENGER FEDERAL TRADE COMMFEDERAL TRADE CO FEDERAL TRADE COMMWASHINGT DC USA 08/31/2012 COMPETED UNDER SAP FIRM FIXED PRICE EXEC DRIVER MAYO CONSULTING GROUP INC $72,633.40 FTC09H9107 176535219
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Obligations

% Total 
Obligati

ons  Fixed Price  Cost  T&M / LH  Other Competed
Not 

Competed
Not Available 

for Comp. Blank

D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT $2,005,694.40 0.87% $2,005,694.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,885,694.40 $120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 
D307 IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE $344,537.24 0.77% $344,537.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $344,537.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
D310 IT AND TELECOM- CYBER SECURITY AND DATA BACKUP $303,940.00 12.10% $303,940.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303,940.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT $4,804,615.97 0.17% $4,517,331.97 $0.00 $287,284.00 $0.00 $3,640,626.03 $0.00 $0.00 $1,163,989.94
R425 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: ENGINEERING/TECHNICAL $69,165.00 0.08% $69,165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
R707 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: CONTRACT/PROCUREMENT/ACQUISITION SUPPORT $31,039.00 19.04% $31,039.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,039.00

 TOTAL  $ 7,558,991.61 33%

R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS $12,974,850.00 32.68% $12,974,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,974,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER $5,054,073.33 12.73% $5,054,073.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,927,964.20 $796,480.00 $0.00 $1,329,629.13

R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/SUPPORT $4,804,615.97 12.10% $4,517,331.97 $0.00 $287,284.00 $0.00 $3,640,626.03 $0.00 $0.00 $1,163,989.94
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS $3,679,424.70 9.27% $539,153.70 $0.00 $3,140,271.00 $0.00 $499,153.70 $790,000.00 $2,390,271.00 $0.00 

D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT $2,005,694.40 5.05% $2,005,694.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,885,694.40 $120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 
D399 IT AND TELECOM- OTHER IT AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS $1,453,045.16 3.66% $1,453,045.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,453,045.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
H930 OTHER QC/TEST/INSPECT- MECHANICAL POWER TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT $1,294,970.20 3.26% $0.00 $0.00 $1,294,970.20 $0.00 $1,294,970.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
D308 IT AND TELECOM- PROGRAMMING $1,056,331.52 2.66% $1,056,331.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,056,331.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
D318 IT AND TELECOM- INTEGRATED HARDWARE/SOFTWARE/SERVICES SOLUTIONS, PREDOMINANTLY SERVICES $1,027,713.44 2.59% $1,027,713.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,027,713.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
S112 UTILITIES- ELECTRIC $1,000,000.00 2.52% $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL $34,350,718.72 86.52%
Total Service PSC Obligations= $39,703,370.94

Biggest Percentage of Obligations

Appendix C - FY 2012 Service Contractor Inventory Summary Format $
Competition Analysis

($)

Special Interest Functions

($)
Contract Type AnalysisIN FY12, THE FTC WILL ANALYZE 
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Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

$0.00 $0.00 $1,005,163.20 $880,531.20
$49,815.00 $0.00 $63,758.64 $230,963.60

$0.00 $0.00 $145,600.00 $158,340.00
$149,952.82 $599,811.30 $414,225.82 $3,589,786.03

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $31,039.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,274,850.00
$872,802.76 $1,585,044.39 $1,583,782.84 $880,466.22

$0.00 $599,811.30 $414,225.82 $3,589,786.03
$500,000.00 $280,241.00 $0.00 $1,390,750.00

$0.00 $0.00 $1,005,163.20 $880,531.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $168,774.58
$0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00 $1,239,970.20
$0.00 $1,024,673.20 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,027,713.44
$0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00

Time of Obligation Analysis
($)
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Obligations

% Total 
Obligatio

ns
 Fixed 
Price  Cost  T&M / LH  Other Competed

Not 
Competed

Not Available 
for Comp. Blank Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT $2,005,694.40 0.87% 5.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.75% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.53% 2.22%
D307 IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE $344,537.24 0.77% 0.87% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.87% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.13% 0.00% 0.16% 0.58%
D310 IT AND TELECOM- CYBER SECURITY AND DATA BACKU $303,940.00 12.10% 0.77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.37% 0.40%
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/S $4,804,615.97 0.17% 11.38% 0.00% 0.72% 0.00% 9.17% 0.00% 0.00% 2.93% 0.38% 1.51% 1.04% 9.04%
R425 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: ENGINEERING/TECHNICAL $69,165.00 0.08% 0.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
R707 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: CONTRACT/PROCUREMENT/  $31,039.00 19.04% 0.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.08% 0.00% 0.08% 0.00% 0.00%

 TOTAL  $   7,558,991.61 33%

R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS $12,974,850.00 32.68% 32.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 32.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.21%

R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER $5,054,073.33 12.73% 12.73% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 7.37% 2.01% 0.00% 3.35% 2.20% 3.99% 3.99% 2.22%
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/S $4,804,615.97 12.10% 11.38% 0.00% 0.72% 0.00% 9.17% 0.00% 0.00% 2.93% 0.00% 1.51% 1.04% 9.04%

R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS $3,679,424.70 9.27% 1.36% 0.00% 7.91% 0.00% 1.26% 1.99% 6.02% 0.00% 1.26% 0.71% 0.00% 3.50%
D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT $2,005,694.40 5.05% 5.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.75% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.53% 2.22%
D399 IT AND TELECOM- OTHER IT AND TELECOMMUNICATIO $1,453,045.16 3.66% 3.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.43%
H930 OTHER QC/TEST/INSPECT- MECHANICAL POWER TRAN  $1,294,970.20 3.26% 0.00% 0.00% 3.26% 0.00% 3.26% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.14% 3.12%
D308 IT AND TELECOM- PROGRAMMING $1,056,331.52 2.66% 2.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.58% 0.00% 0.00%
D318 IT AND TELECOM- INTEGRATED HARDWARE/SOFTWAR    $1,027,713.44 2.59% 2.59% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.59% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.59%
S112 UTILITIES- ELECTRIC $1,000,000.00 2.52% 2.52% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.52% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.26% 0.00%

TOTAL $34,350,718.72 86.52% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total Service PSC Obligations= $39,703,370.94

 

Special Interest Functions

(as % of PSC Obligations)
Contract Type Analysis

Biggest Percentage of Obligations

Appendix C - FY 2012 Service Contractor Inventory Summary Format %
Competition Analysis

(as % of PSC Obligations)
Time of Obligation Analysis

(as % of PSC Obligations)
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Obligations

% Total 
Obligati

ons Small Business SDB 8(a) Program VOSB SDVOSB HUBZone WOSM

D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT $2,005,694.40 0.87% $120,000.00  $   120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
D307 IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE $344,537.24 0.77% $344,537.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
D310 IT AND TELECOM- CYBER SECURITY AND DATA BACKUP $303,940.00 12.10% $303,940.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303,940.00 $303,940.00 $0.00 $0.00 
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/S $4,804,615.97 0.17% $1,348,303.94  $   184,314.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
R425 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: ENGINEERING/TECHNICAL $69,165.00 0.08% $69,165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,165.00 $69,165.00 $0.00 $0.00 
R707 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: CONTRACT/PROCUREMENT/A  $31,039.00 19.04% $31,039.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,039.00 $31,039.00 $31,039.00 $0.00 

 TOTAL  $   7,558,991.61 33%

R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS $12,974,850.00 32.68% $12,974,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER $5,054,073.33 12.73% $2,943,667.17 $99,038.58 $0.00 $1,485,192.94 $145,192.94 $0.00 $0.00 

R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/S $4,804,615.97 12.10% $1,348,303.94  $   184,314.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS $3,679,424.70 9.27% $539,153.70 $539,153.70 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT $2,005,694.40 5.05% $120,000.00  $   120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

D399 IT AND TELECOM- OTHER IT AND TELECOMMUNICATION $1,453,045.16 3.66% $1,330,270.58 1,330,270.58$ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Appendix C: FY 2012 Service Contractor Standard Summary Format $

Special Interest Functions

Biggest Percentage of Obligations

Small Business Analysis
($)
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Obligations

% Total 
Obligatio

ns
Small 

Business SDB 8(a) Program VOSB SDVOSB HUBZone WOSM

D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT $2,005,694.40 0.87% 0.30% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
D307 IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE $344,537.24 0.77% 0.87% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
D310 IT AND TELECOM- CYBER SECURITY AND DATA BACKUP $303,940.00 12.10% 0.77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/S $4,804,615.97 0.17% 3.40% 0.46% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
R425 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: ENGINEERING/TECHNICAL $69,165.00 0.08% 0.17% 0.00% 0.00% 17.42% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
R707 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: CONTRACT/PROCUREMENT/  $31,039.00 19.04% 0.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.08% 0.08% 0.08% 0.00%

 TOTAL  $ 7,558,991.61 33%

R426 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: COMMUNICATIONS $12,974,850.00 32.68% 32.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

R799 SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER $5,054,073.33 12.73% 7.41% 0.25% 0.00% 0.37% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

R408 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: PROGRAM MANAGEMENT/S $4,804,615.97 12.10% 3.40% 0.46% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
R424 SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: EXPERT WITNESS $3,679,424.70 9.27% 1.36% 1.36% 0.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
D302 IT AND TELECOM- SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT $2,005,694.40 5.05% 0.30% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

D399 IT AND TELECOM- OTHER IT AND TELECOMMUNICATION $1,453,045.16 3.66% 3.35% 3.35% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Appendix C: FY 2012 Service Contractor Standard Summary Format %

Special Interest Functions

Biggest Percentage of Obligations

Small Business Analysis
(as % of PSC Obligations)
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